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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

ISHTIAQ MAHMOOD

MUHAMMAD SHAHBAZ

HAFIZ AMAN ULLAH

GHULAM MURTAZA

ABDUL MANAN

HAFIZ NAEEM HAFEEZ

HAFIZ SNAULLAH

MUHAMMAD AHMAD

USMAN JAVED

MUHAMMAD ALI

MUHAMMAD SHARIEF

MUHAMMAD AKHTAR AWAN

MUHAMMAT TAYYAB

INAYAT ULLAH AMIN

MUHAMMAD HAFEEZ

SHAR MUHAMMAD

QASIM ALI

MUHAMMAD ALI

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

40401095

40402582

40400103

40401379

40400098

40401492

40402590

40400779

40401945

KASUR

KHANEWAL

HAFIZABAD

M.B. Din

KASUR

OKARA

VEHARI

LAHORE

KASUR

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

SUBJECT SPECIALIST ISLAMIAT/ISLAMIC STUDIES - MALE   -  (BS-17)

SCHOOL EDUCATION

9 Case #  238A2015

10

11

12

13

14

MUHAMMAD QUASAR ZAKI

IMRAN ALI

MUHAMMAD ILYAS

ABDUL QUDDUS

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE ZAKI

ABDUL GHANI

SAFDAR ALI

MUHAMMAD YOUNIS

MUHAMMAD ARIF

1

2

3

4

5

40402207

40400599

40401815

40400110

40400622

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

HAFIZABAD

SARGODHA

KASUR

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection
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15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

MUHAMMAD TAYYAB

MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD BILAL

MUHAMMAD ATHAR KHAN

HAMZAH HASSAN

HAFIZ KHIZAR UL HASAN SHAH K

MUHAMMAD NAVEED

MUHAMMAD SHAFEEQ

MUHAMMAD AZMAN AKRAM

AHMAD RAZA

AZHAR MAQSOOD

BABAR HUSSAIN

ASAD SALEEM

MUHAMMAD SHARIF

ABDUL REHMAN

MUHAMMAD SARDAR

YAR MUHAMMAD

ABDUL MANNAN

SYED ZAKIR HYSSAIN SHAH

MUHAMMAD SHABIR AHMED

MUHAMMAD SHARIF

MUHAMMAD AKRAM

MUHAMMAD AMEEN

MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE

MUHAMMAD SHARIF

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

40401546

40402826

40400663

40401536

40402921

40400081

40400756

40400224

40401217

40401732

40402087

40400710

40402275

FAISALABAD

OKARA

SARGODHA

RAJANPUR

MULTAN

OKARA

RAWALPINDI

KHUSHAB

NANKANA
SAHIB

LAYYAH

SIALKOT

FAISALABAD

MULTAN

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

KHAWAJA SAIF UR REHMAN

MUHAMMAD WASEEM SAEED

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD TAHIR NAVEED

MUHAMMAD IMRAN

MUHAMMAD ASGHAR

MUHAMMAD YOUNUS JAVID

MUHAMMAD ARIF

LIAQAT ALI

MUHAMMAD SAJID

HAFIZ ABDUL GHAFOOR

MUHAMMAD ABRAR

SHAFAQAT ALI

NAZEER  AHMAD KHAWAJA

MUHAMMAD SAEED

MUHAMMAD ISHAQ

ABDUL QAYYUM

SHAMS-U-DIN AHMAD

BARKAT ALI

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

MUHAMMAD IDREES

MUHAMMAD AMIN

SULTAN MEHMOOD

MUHAMMAD ANWAR

MUHAMMAD FARID

BASHIR AHMED

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

40402570

40400206

40400685

40402557

40402611

40400468

40400490

40400729

40401521

40400244

40400706

40401235

40400364

MULTAN

SAHIWAL

KASUR

LAHORE

GUJRANWALA

OKARA

KASUR

SARGODHA

KASUR

SIALKOT

CHAKWAL

MIANWALI

KASUR

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Sr.
No.
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Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

41

42

43

44

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

GHULAM MURTAZA BALOOCH

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

MUHAMMAD ASIF JAVIAD

MANZOOR AHMAD

BALOOCH DIN

MUHAMMAD GULAB

MUHAMMAD ISHAQ

32

33

34

35

40400518

40400257

40401800

40402331

OKARA

NAROWAL

KHUSHAB

GUJRANWALA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

GULZAR HUSSAIN

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD WAQAR-U-DIN

GHULAM SADDIQUE

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ RAZA

1

2

40401580

40401741

D.G. KHAN

BAHAWALPUR

FAIL

FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview


