PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

SUBJECT SPECIALIST ISLAMIAT/ISLAMIC STUDIES - MALE - (BS-17)

Department: SCHOOL EDUCATION

Post:

No. of Candidates Recommended 9

Case # 238A2015

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
1	40401095	1	ISHTIAQ MAHMOOD MUHAMMAD ALI	KASUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
2	40402582	2	MUHAMMAD SHAHBAZ MUHAMMAD SHARIEF	KHANEWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
3	40400103	3	HAFIZ AMAN ULLAH MUHAMMAD AKHTAR AWAN	HAFIZABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
4	40401379	4	GHULAM MURTAZA MUHAMMAT TAYYAB	M.B. Din	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
5	40400098	5	ABDUL MANAN INAYAT ULLAH AMIN	KASUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
6	40401492	6	HAFIZ NAEEM HAFEEZ MUHAMMAD HAFEEZ	OKARA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
7	40402590	7	HAFIZ SNAULLAH SHAR MUHAMMAD	VEHARI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
8	40400779	8	MUHAMMAD AHMAD QASIM ALI	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
9	40401945	9	USMAN JAVED MUHAMMAD ALI	KASUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT

Foll	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection						
1	40402207	10	MUHAMMAD QUASAR ZAKI MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE ZAKI	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
2	40400599	11	IMRAN ALI ABDUL GHANI	FAISALABAD	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
3	40401815	12	MUHAMMAD ILYAS SAFDAR ALI	HAFIZABAD	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
4	40400110	13	ABDUL QUDDUS MUHAMMAD YOUNIS	SARGODHA	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
5	40400622	14	MUHAMMAD IQBAL MUHAMMAD ARIF	KASUR	NOT	RECOMMENDED	

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Department: SCHOOL EDUCATION

Post:

No. of Candidates Recommended 9 <u>Case # 238A2015</u>

SUBJECT SPECIALIST ISLAMIAT/ISLAMIC STUDIES - MALE - (BS-17)

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
6	40401546	15	MUHAMMAD TAYYAB MUHAMMAD SHARIF	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
7	40402826	16	MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN ABDUL REHMAN	OKARA	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
8	40400663	17	MUHAMMAD BILAL MUHAMMAD SARDAR	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
9	40401536	18	MUHAMMAD ATHAR KHAN YAR MUHAMMAD	RAJANPUR	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
10	40402921	19	HAMZAH HASSAN ABDUL MANNAN	MULTAN	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
11	40400081	20	HAFIZ KHIZAR UL HASAN SHAH K SYED ZAKIR HYSSAIN SHAH	OKARA	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
12	40400756	21	MUHAMMAD NAVEED MUHAMMAD SHABIR AHMED	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
13	40400224	22	MUHAMMAD SHAFEEQ MUHAMMAD SHARIF	KHUSHAB	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
14	40401217	23	MUHAMMAD AZMAN AKRAM MUHAMMAD AKRAM	NANKANA SAHIB	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
15	40401732	24	AHMAD RAZA MUHAMMAD AMEEN	LAYYAH	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
16	40402087	25	AZHAR MAQSOOD MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE	SIALKOT	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
17	40400710	26	BABAR HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD SHARIF	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
18	40402275	27	ASAD SALEEM MUHAMMAD ASLAM	MULTAN	NOT RECOMMEN	DED

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Post: <u>SUBJECT SPECIALIST ISLAMIAT/ISLAMIC STUDIES - MALE - (BS-17)</u>

Department: SCHOOL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 9 <u>Case # 238A2015</u>

Sr. No.	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
19	40402570	28	KHAWAJA SAIF UR REHMAN NAZEER AHMAD KHAWAJA	MULTAN	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
20	40400206	29	MUHAMMAD WASEEM SAEED MUHAMMAD SAEED	SAHIWAL	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
21	40400685	30	MUHAMMAD YOUSAF MUHAMMAD ISHAQ	KASUR	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
22	40402557	31	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD TAHIR NAVEED ABDUL QAYYUM	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
23	40402611	32	MUHAMMAD IMRAN SHAMS-U-DIN AHMAD	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
24	40400468	33	MUHAMMAD ASGHAR BARKAT ALI	OKARA	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
25	40400490	34	MUHAMMAD YOUNUS JAVID MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	KASUR	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
26	40400729	35	MUHAMMAD ARIF MUHAMMAD IDREES	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
27	40401521	36	LIAQAT ALI MUHAMMAD AMIN	KASUR	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
28	40400244	37	MUHAMMAD SAJID SULTAN MEHMOOD	SIALKOT	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
29	40400706	38	HAFIZ ABDUL GHAFOOR MUHAMMAD ANWAR	CHAKWAL	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
30	40401235	39	MUHAMMAD ABRAR MUHAMMAD FARID	MIANWALI	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
31	40400364	40	SHAFAQAT ALI BASHIR AHMED	KASUR	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>SUBJECT SPECIALIST ISLAMIAT/ISLAMIC STUDIES - MALE - (BS-17)</u>

Department: SCHOOL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 9

Case # 238A2015

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
32	40400518	41	MUHAMMAD ASHRAF MANZOOR AHMAD	OKARA	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
33	40400257	42	GHULAM MURTAZA BALOOCH BALOOCH DIN	NAROWAL	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
34	40401800	43	MUHAMMAD IQBAL MUHAMMAD GULAB	KHUSHAB	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
35	40402331	44	MUHAMMAD ASIF JAVIAD MUHAMMAD ISHAQ	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMMEN	DED

Fo	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview							
1	40401580	GULZAR HUSSAIN GHULAM SADDIQUE	D.G. KHAN	FAIL				
2	40401741	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD WAQAR-U-DIN HAFIZ MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ RAZA	BAHAWALPUR	FAIL				

Note :

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.